
2025-2026 Malvern College School Bus Schedules [Final]

Bus A

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Wang Fung Terrace 6:45 3:50 Google Map

2 HK Parkview (Block 3, 7, 12) 6:52 4:05 Google Map

3 The Colonnade 7:03 4:13 Google Map

4 6 Broadwood Road (downhill side) 7:05 4:20 Google Map

5 The Leighton Hill (Wong Nai Chung Road entrance) 7:12 4:30 Google Map

6 53 Wong Nai Chung Road 7:14 4:32 Google Map

7 Wong Nai Chung Road (near Market Place) 7:15 4:34 Google Map

Bus B

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 40 Cloudview Road 6:50 4:05 Google Map

2 Tin Hau Temple Road (Fly Dragon Terrace) 6:55 4:08 Google Map

3 City Garden Park 7:00 4:00 Google Map

4 Provident Centre (carpark entrance) 7:00 3:58 Google Map

5 Mount Parker Lodge 7:10 3:45 Google Map

6 Taikoo Shing (HSBC) 7:07 3:48 Google Map

7 Lam Tin 7:18 3:38 Google Map

Bus C

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Upper Baguio Villa (Mini bus station) 6:45 4:15 Google Map

2 The Belcher's (Tower 3, 5) 6:55 4:07 Google Map

3 2-4 Second Street 7:04 4:05 Google Map

4 88 Bonham Road 7:08 4:08 Google Map

5 Central Pier No.4 7:20 3:50 Google Map

https://maps.app.goo.gl/6N1QvgEatpQSKWep9
https://goo.gl/maps/eK3LyksBNmyLWoqy8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ZCXWc2kB9AwaPfPw6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/w8KBB1h6DUA9nFAf9
https://goo.gl/maps/B3GC2oqtN76PH88w5?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/oGgKGdRfMAWoDvx66
https://goo.gl/maps/d7BHrrFg3gmjfRHm8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/mYGHqb7ipha9A3W66?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/BEdUfbgJra8rCAeH6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/WhYjPBmRBhyEF4qw6
https://goo.gl/maps/86dtnHEMZyTks1ui7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/37XwDm7JfxRg8PY78
https://goo.gl/maps/ddjXfaerMbgiUAmH8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/S3rrQ1WmLmCJXjze7
https://goo.gl/maps/afRQVkTuNPaCgdZu5
https://goo.gl/maps/WUYwk4QBXDbSZceo7
https://goo.gl/maps/FnWx49Z3otry2z4SA
https://goo.gl/maps/HpT2wNRCLtMBdT9Y7
https://goo.gl/maps/3eG8EDVAcqKk6PPp9


Bus D

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 2 Old Peak Road 6:53 3:55 Google Map

2 84 Robinson Road 6:57 4:05 Google Map

3 Hatton Road (opposite side) 6:58 4:05 Google Map

4 62G Conduit Road 7:00 4:05 Google Map

5 22, 36 Conduit Road (opposite side) 7:00 4:10 Google Map

6 32 Kennedy Road (opposite side) 7:07 4:20 Google Map

7 9A Kennedy Road 7:10 4:25 Google Map

8 48 Kennedy Road (gas station) 7:14 NA Google Map

9 Drake Street Admiralty (Far East Finance Centre) NA 3:50 Google Map

Bus 1

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Lcoation

1 Chatham Road (Siberian Fur Store) 6:55 4:05 Google Map

2 Austin Road 6:58 4:10 Google Map

3 Grand Austin (Tower 1) 7:03 3:54 Google Map

4 The Austin 7:07 3:59 Google Map

5 Sorrento 7:10 3:47 Google Map

6 The Waterfront 7:15 3:45 Google Map

7 The Arch 7:18 3:42 Google Map

8 The Harbourside 7:21 3:40 Google Map

https://maps.app.goo.gl/Vgf36r5RPsBJVZgW9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/1zc1KkLZZLNq4VcQ9
https://goo.gl/maps/zfLg2ahE25UCJ1aaA?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/4d99xtquMHWXhBeF6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/QqvnzS5FP48HoqRq8
https://goo.gl/maps/u1o7tfxtFt2PhdUo9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/6ETEtutrsG7iPq7s7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/9z5J1XEAfokD5bGF8
https://goo.gl/maps/GALXcWEiA9VuCn6s7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/rXfnumqb8N7VLXW39
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ssJaxEcdfXSMLxFE9
https://goo.gl/maps/UV84DVNPZCBrtjDH8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/y6UhzwtLm9QfqHL27
https://goo.gl/maps/NtMHxDSshMR9AWc76?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/18biE4s6aKHPpLoj9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/xibS8sEjswP9TJyM7
https://goo.gl/maps/iQWUuf9YnaBsxfdo9?coh=178573&entry=tthttps://goo.gl/maps/iQWUuf9YnaBsxfdo9?coh=178573&entry=tt


Bus 2

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Lcoation

1 Duke Street 6:45 4:07 Google Map

2 Peony Road / Verbena Road 6:50 4:02 Google Map

3 Peony Road / Cassia Road 6:50 4:02 Google Map

4 Parch Oasis Road (Block 15) 6:55 3:58 Google Map

5 Beacon Heights 7:07 3:35 Google Map

6 Dynasty Height 7:10 3:39 Google Map

7 Mount Beacon 7:15 3:45 Google Map

8 18 Cornwall Street 7:18 3:48 Google Map

9 1 Ede Road 7:19 3:49 Google Map

10 One Beacon 7:19 3:50 Google Map

11 53 Beacon Hill Road 7:21 3:53 Google Map

12 Rhondda Road 7:25 3:55 Google Map

Bus 3

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Lcoation

1 Park Avenue (clubhouse) 7:05 3:48 Google Map

2 One Silversea 7:10 3:35 Google Map

3 Imperial Cullinan 7:11 3:36 Google Map

4 The Long Beach 7:14 3:38 Google Map

5 Hampton Place (main gate) 7:16 3:40 Google Map

6 Island Harbourview (Olympian City One) 7:18 3:43 Google Map

https://goo.gl/maps/ZscG4eH5Sf37phZw8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/hogeEeV5be7w4D916
https://maps.app.goo.gl/7rsyfhYqwcpjLidt9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/M22kppG588wortre7
https://goo.gl/maps/KARmd56SNvry9Ehc8
https://goo.gl/maps/fX7cc2E528sHhB9Y7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/RLcFvhKTP1UbXK3U7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/rZrYsfnnpQ6k8fZt9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/MYEqcGxS2nnzvqcG9
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ap5F5YXkovP6Lz5F8
https://goo.gl/maps/7EcUJcuyhUJZemJf8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/K5JDCNBsaV2b4o9Q9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/cLDKpziWrz5zMR3R6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/r6wi2e34NEjc2Jtm8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/jYreWHjYm9o7sqqe9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/z52cyZzK5SrVFDyU6
https://goo.gl/maps/5KyjPzjjonFGkzfg6
https://goo.gl/maps/8Dyqx8VuhLumxdASA?coh=178573&entry=tt


Bus 3A

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Lcoation

1 The Coronation 7:00 3:40 Google Map

2 Harbour Green (club house) 7:12 3:50 Google Map

3 Cullinan West (bus stop near Nam Cheong MTR) 7:20 3:58 Google Map

4 Ontolo (entrance) 7:35 3:15 Google Map

Bus 4

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Lcoation

1 Ultima 6:45 3:35 Google Map

2 In One (entrance) 6:45 3:35 Google Map

3 Chung Man Court (OUHK) 6:50 3:40 Google Map

4 Dragon View 6:50 3:40 Google Map

5 Laguna Verde 7:00 3:50 Google Map

6 Harbourfront Landmark (front gate) 7:03 3:54 Google Map

7 Whampoa Garden (Café de Carol) 7:05 3:55 Google Map

8 Stars By The Harbour 7:08 3:59 Google Map

9 Royal Peninsula (Block 2) 7:13 4:04 Google Map

10 Hung Hom Bay Centre (ecLiving) 7:15 4:06 Google Map

https://goo.gl/maps/xfimbt8CWH8Evjuh6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/oLPStwGni2mpwTSL6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/zbQvw6C929weUgGe9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/tKqh7KDFwDxVgPTq5
https://goo.gl/maps/dRHuP1Zf7sWbTWRS8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/DBCEeE2j3VU9WmaNA
https://goo.gl/maps/HRq9YwBSvoiNoCKYA?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/afGCr4Y4nx9gpN2U7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/NGVQH8hr22JRfPcU7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/ARu4tWg2x2PSSNTNA?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/6Z4xcWacFmkge16Z6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/2q3TpcRGimWd3LjLA?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/VhqXeSYDm2nfD5iJ7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/wYdWzmyRwcbndCzd6


Bus 5

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Lcoation

1 Upper River Bank / Henley Park 6:40 3:45 Google Map

2 Mantin Heights (Sheung Lok Street exit) 6:50 3:55 Google Map

3 Celestial Heights (taxi station) 6:50 3:55 Google Map

4 The Astrid 6:55 4:00 Google Map

5 Dunbar Place (Argyle Street) 6:55 4:00 Google Map

6 Waterloo Road (Manning) 6:58 4:05 Google Map

7 1 Ho Man Tin Hill Road 7:00 4:10 Google Map

8 15A Ho Man Tin Hill Road 7:00 4:10 Google Map

9 King's Park Villa 7:05 4:14 Google Map

10 1 Hereford Road 7:18 NA Google Map

11 36 Oxford Road 7:18 NA Google Map

Bus 6

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Lcoation

1 51 Fung Shing Street 6:40 4:40 Google Map

2 The Forest Hills 6:50 4:30 Google Map

3 317 Prince Edward Road West 7:00 4:07 Google Map

4 283 Prince Edward Road West NA 4:09 Google Map

5 Hannover Court 7:05 4:15 Google Map

6 229 Prince Edward Road West 7:08 4:18 Google Map

7 Beverly Villas (pick up on the opposite side) 7:15 4:00 Google Map

8 160 Nga Tsin Wai Road 7:17 3:50 Google Map

9 38 Inverness Road 7:21 3:50 Google Map

10 1, 63 Broadcast Drive 7:28 3:52 Google Map

https://goo.gl/maps/GAkaUmfETdE4fEJX8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/FDTLnFjNqCcro3fG7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/xcNVtfpcpT8t1Wp27?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/2CW8PtJh3BDnh69Z7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/f4zC29aAbwEexhRXA
https://goo.gl/maps/N9mWz7X7gS6S6C1p8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/XVH7kGSoH6bN7BDcA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/2cLw7S47AeVpSR7w6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/2AwvJGfo2f7HdVCE9
https://goo.gl/maps/dYSYBpL63D9Y9gJd7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/GbyfUH6EJAwpFJjr8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/7E8EoxZpW5r2Xrs26
https://maps.app.goo.gl/hYXBHwh3U5NgxXwV6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/vWv1iWUUb3yeku798
https://goo.gl/maps/JWosEze1yDFtExTz9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/dY9hsqE9ikM4n1cn7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/T23L242f18FaDZJV9
https://goo.gl/maps/twY8KfLPuvA8VSG16?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/2HEMufF6LzYwzm4o7
https://goo.gl/maps/XDoNaQUfcSVsGU1RA?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/TkNSnHXEXNLUFS3A9?coh=178573&entry=tt


Bus 7

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Lcoation

1 Wonderland Villas (Block 15, 18, 19) 6:45 4:10 Google Map

2 Lai King DSQ (pick up: opposite side) 6:50 4:05 Google Map

3 The Spakle 7:00 3:40 Google Map

4 Banyan Garden (Lai Chi Kok Road) 7:05 3:45 Google Map

5 Manhattan Hill 7:08 3:48 Google Map

6 Mei Foo Sun Chuen (優 品 360˚) 7:11 3:50 Google Map

7 Mei Foo Sun Chuen (大 同 地 產) 7:13 3:52 Google Map

8 Lai Chi Kok Park (taxi station) 7:15 3:55 Google Map

Bus 10

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Man Lai Court 6:50 3:50 Google Map

2 The Riverpark 6:55 3:55 Google Map

3 Fung Shing Court 6:57 3:35 Google Map

4 Golden Lion Garden 7:00 4:02 Google Map

5 Parc Royale 7:06 NA Google Map

6 Festival City (Phase 2 Club House) 7:10 3:38 Google Map

7 Peak One (Block 1,8) 7:18 3:43 Google Map

8 Sky One (front gate) 7:20 3:45 Google Map

https://goo.gl/maps/cyxCeqziSLDeDo7J8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/aUYx8YMd5FKu4xUh8
https://goo.gl/maps/B1CvabSDYqfD4YGK7?coh=178573&entry=tthttps://goo.gl/maps/B1CvabSDYqfD4YGK7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/uLmZ5pjmPee7xRYy5?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/KpcN9HygazZGFGg7A?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/MfucxJHRWE7WMqZJA
https://goo.gl/maps/HJZLAxwJbp1134GL7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/ospSMnD9K1851DaV6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/SAzbSFLntCuDKF3r8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ZyNF9FpNDKL2guJL6
https://goo.gl/maps/9GQSqHsQpRrjMGag7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/LFmj9b9HLXvXU8X4A
https://goo.gl/maps/DqDKod5fUBW5zWz39?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/gnYAHExCr1fUK7XB9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/JXFKX6SCurNAoUCeA?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cLqi7mfnNZRFn6t47


Bus 11

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Shatin 33 6:58 3:52 Google Map

2 The Arles (entrance) 7:05 3:45 Google Map

3 The Palazzo 7:10 3:39 Google Map

4 The Royal Ascot (Block 3, 10) 7:16 3:34 Google Map

5 Double Haven, Ma Lok Path 7:21 3:26 Google Map

6 Windsor Heights 7:22 3:27 Google Map

7 Shatin Knoll 7:23 3:28 Google Map

8 Racecourse Villa 7:29 3:20 Google Map

Bus 11A

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Le Cap 7:15 3:42 Google Map

2 La Vetta 7:19 3:43 Google Map

3 La Cresta 7:21 3:41 Google Map

4 The Cavaridge 7:23 3:40 Google Map

5 Dragons Range 7:28 3:37 Google Map

6 Mount Regalia 7:30 3:37 Google Map

7 El Futuro 7:31 3:27 Google Map

8 Deerhill 7:35 3:25 Google Map

https://maps.app.goo.gl/uztEtZskkKHarRYq5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/9Suwvpjns8VRw6h18
https://goo.gl/maps/YfH4kG74axhLimRz6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/mCA9V8Qxnmxf2VED9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/CARpYWGj3ZNZDW2C6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/3ymA8EqineTLAHna8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/siTtvqMDRU3H9VgC8
https://goo.gl/maps/mf25gWmvYMRUZXEZ8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/Cxt9NxhzWSMgTrkFA?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/ERJ5SyAd6dpSsoqt5?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/pAjU3rede9H3nFop7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/cvnyoDXRSVwUJo1PA?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/T7F8kBZd5fXytt9L6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/QCFS1kyrFJ1YAygZ8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/xJzFJCqFKMqp9r1cA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/v7AwgyWbJrscLU8p6


Bus 12

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Tsing Yi MTR 6:45 4:00 Google Map

2 City Point, Tsuen Wan 6:52 4:08 Google Map

3 Riviera Gardens 6:54 4:10 Google Map

4 The Dynasty 6:57 4:15 Google Map

6 Tai Wai Public Transport Interchange 7:17 3:42 Google Map

7 Worldwide Garden 7:25 3:40 Google Map

Bus 13

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Green Crest 6:40 4:15 Google Map

2 The Vineyard (front gate) 6:45 4:10 Google Map

3 Fairview Park (opposite side of gas station) 6:50 3:55 Google Map

4 Palm Springs 6:55 4:00 Google Map

5 Royal Palms (club house) 7:00 4:05 Google Map

6 Valais I (front gate) 7:05 3:43 Google Map

7 Valais II 7:13 3:45 Google Map

8 Grand Regentville 7:25 3:30 Google Map

9 Fanling swimming pool 7:30 3:35 Google Map

10 Long Ping MTR NA 4:30 Google Map

https://goo.gl/maps/RBwFAzSDEX4Dx3Cn6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/fQ6dNRj3YqVZwDNP9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/BydukqhHXERDN8GL6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/8wfHqb5sVsbtRKfp6
https://goo.gl/maps/46eiGHowwWU6nM4s5
https://goo.gl/maps/gV3KXW57ojqECtbs7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/k9akTGKUAoYE5mpY6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/9igJyhrESkgujuZS9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/GbEV2RijAkUkyakS7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/HbepSTsknAzPZFn8A?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/t2F5Xa71mNuAA5Rm9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/7CGXY3pQn2y7yWzR9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/6irRV92w35wpSw7M7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/Bu7stqcfsNMHypJY8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/XukR9Qpwhwt1ASnc7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/DvbD3haMoMae55nTA


Bus 13A

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Fui Sha Wai, Ping Shan 6:20 4:30 Google Map

2 The Bloomsway 6:45 4:10 Google Map

3 Crossroad Village (front entrance) 6:50 4:08 Google Map

3 Yu Chui Street 6:55 3:58 Google Map

4 Gold Coast Phase 2 6:58 4:03 Google Map

6 Grand Pacific View (club house) 7:05 3:53 Google Map

7 Hong Kong Garden (Park'n Shop) 7:15 3:45 Google Map

8 Bellagio (pick up from Chan Kee Roasted Goose) 7:17 3:40 Google Map

Bus 14

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Mont Vert (front gate) 6:50 4:10 Google Map

2 Richwood Park (front gate) 6:57 4:15 Google Map

3 Grand Palisades 7:13 3:45 Google Map

4 JC Castle 7:15 3:48 Google Map

5 The Regent 7:17 3:50 Google Map

6 Classical Gardens 7:22 3:57 Google Map

7 Redland Garden 7:28 3:28 Google Map

8 Savanna Garden 7:30 3:25 Google Map

9 Emerald Palace 7:30 3:25 Google Map

10 Hampstead 7:32 3:30 Google Map

https://maps.app.goo.gl/GKxkhtMT17T89Fww5
https://goo.gl/maps/tVvPA7ziE2hFq7zS9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/8YE1UcSAM7hDAqEa8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/ke6ZXbu9WoM2yN2w6
https://goo.gl/maps/XpNk1dXzLk6GazLy9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/kj5u7TcRYFj4Cxdk9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/Ht5QjRfNoZZEiVnH8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/t4EVkWqJUWp75NJJ7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/vzDKXopUA7wL27eZ6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/oRqjXCaXHebYrsLG8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/HQxhXHxGvh1CyFQn8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/PcL5LQ5N7N6i4qAX6
https://goo.gl/maps/NeRVYPefi2YyceFu7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/BVSCTyqcPrM4Fdf58
https://goo.gl/maps/FCSzs65TpUKbgUht9
https://goo.gl/maps/Gwdfd86T2AknPyd89?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/ovEWJpxJBitVLW4w7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/P7TjhJPbnWcKMD8V7


Bus 14A

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Yoho Midtown 7:00 3:55 Google Map

2 Grand Yoho 7:05 4:05 Google Map

3 Hong Lok Yuen (Park'nShop shuttle bus stop) 7:20 3:35 Google Map

4 Constellation Cove 7:30 3:20 Google Map

Bus 15

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Lohas Park (LP10 front gate) 6:32 4:17 Google Map

2 Oscar by the Sea 6:37 4:25 Google Map

3 Grandiose 6:42 4:07 Google Map

4 The Wings III 6:45 4:10 Google Map

5 Ocean Shores 6:50 NA Google Map

6 Wong Nai Tau 7:13 3:30 Google Map

7 Greenhill Villa (front gate) 7:20 3:30 Google Map

8 The Castello 7:20 3:30 Google Map

9 City One Block 27 (public bus stop) 7:25 3:35 Google Map

10 Pictorial Garden 7:30 3:40 Google Map

Bus 15A

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Lung Ha Wan Road / Tai Hang Hau Road 6:40 4:15 Google Map

2 Silverstrand Mart (public bus stop) 6:52 4:10 Google Map

3 Silverstrand Beach Road 6:56 4:07 Google Map

4 Nam Pin Wai 7:00 3:55 Google Map

5 Pak Kong Road 7:05 3:48 Google Map

6 Sha Kok Mei bus stop 7:10 3:46 Google Map

7 Chuk Yeung Road NA 3:45 Google Map

8 Tai Mong Tsai Road (roundabout bus stop) 7:13 3:43 Google Map

9 Kei Ling Ha Lo Wai (Car Park) 7:17 3:39 Google Map

10 Tseng Tau Tsuen 7:21 3:36 Google Map

11 Symphony Bay (Villa Concerto) 7:25 3:33 Google Map

12 The Entrance (front gate) 7:27 3:30 Google Map

https://maps.app.goo.gl/qKc5iUu3UtFcYvFL7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/B6u1vkpTmTohjM8t6
https://goo.gl/maps/ti22YZjDJQZNCRGJ8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/2aWwbf41eXKJBHsu9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/iEpQuCbPKEHPi4bx8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/5rRTfK88aiyu3X4z8
https://goo.gl/maps/hUj8nxsCjyEtPVfB6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/geXymryydkxX6UBy8
https://goo.gl/maps/3YpGRSwrdvX4ncXC6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/nvrH7Xw6P7xwzAAL6
https://goo.gl/maps/7XNRb14gADJA2YXN6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/MsByBF7manttejoj8
https://goo.gl/maps/9zf2DYJtia4LFvE86?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/4SLEZRcUnSTDwKV77
https://goo.gl/maps/7spc3m6LK8pPnLhp6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ciMrS2M7hhJ1t8CD8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/Vq6Eu4UEo1JZkcLq8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ssBfa7x9KvfF5Ltj6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/puttYifKhMiVe7uv9
https://goo.gl/maps/EBKBKNrDDaERJsfX6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/26dr2X9TZo6uU61A6
https://goo.gl/maps/crfA4p2gQB5ZnFH47?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/2nFBS73k2oUg6e1B7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/jCD4joNzMGabXJPp6
https://goo.gl/maps/xbSQvgSiKZEcQL2x8?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/ujbEec2LGUcwyPbt8


Bus 16

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Oceanaire (front entrance) 7:00 3:25 Google Map

2 Ocean View (front entrance) 7:00 3:25 Google Map

3 La Costa 7:00 3:25 Google Map

4 Vista Paradiso (front entrance) 7:03 3:30 Google Map

5 Sunshine City (Sai Sha Road bus stop) 7:10 3:35 Google Map

6 Villa Athena (Sai Sha Road bus stop) 7:11 3:36 Google Map

7 Lee On Estate (Sai Sha Road bus stop) 7:12 3:37 Google Map

8 Wu Kai Sai MTR (minibus stop) 7:15 3:40 Google Map

9 St Barths 7:17 3:45 Google Map

10 Seanorama (front gate) 7:18 3:50 Google Map

11 Double Cove (Block 5, 10, 18) 7:23 3:53 Google Map

12 University MTR Station (meter car park) 7:35 3:20 Google Map

Bus DB

Pick Up Point Pick Up Return Location

1 Parkland Drive 7:00 3:54 Google Map

2 15 Seabird Lane 7:01 3:56 Google Map

3 Crestmont Villa 7:04 3:59 Google Map

4 Greenwood Court 7:09 3:50 Google Map

Remark:

1.  All buses are intened to be arrived school before 7:50 am every day.

2.  Assuming all buses can be leaving school before 3:20 pm every day.

3.  Bus routes are tentative and subject to change according to number of application.

4.  Each bus route are required to operate with minmum of 12 applicants.

5.  Bus route may be cancelled if applicants are below the minmum number.

https://maps.app.goo.gl/cb4BWVhDkw7yi8Kg6
https://maps.app.goo.gl/AFQTMEBCMQY7vQJF9
https://goo.gl/maps/D2uedtoa65KjWnN7A
https://goo.gl/maps/MbgF1aU2yTAg9Qmc9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/R1yKcEHCktqzNnPJA?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://maps.app.goo.gl/BGotDhizg8jf6G2v5
https://maps.app.goo.gl/zQEXypSCeq9iPTFRA
https://maps.app.goo.gl/i5Y2ozq3E51tU3Nh7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/FUUv2ZARRwtu2F5D9
https://goo.gl/maps/RDFdCTUvVonFMwRL9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/8EzuGTi44AXVW6e96?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/FK5GPkSMqUfZDFHy6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/jGBQmLY9uexLzDgD6?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/fy2GYzqfiy4H4AVm9?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/stKPiCqErcRmw3Yi7?coh=178573&entry=tt
https://goo.gl/maps/wSJ15xRiYdjFihVQ7

